

# ST. GEORGE TRANSITION DISTRICT MEETING

JULY 10, 2024

14100 Airline Hwy, Baton Rouge, LA 70817

#### Wednesday, July 10, 2024, at 4:30 pm

#### AGENDA

#### TRANSITION DISTRICT MEMBERS

Norman Browning - appointed by statute

Chris Rials - appointed by statute

J. Andrew Murrell - Sen. Rick Edmonds appointee

Jim Talbot - Rep. Emily Chenevert appointee

#### William Potter - Mayor-President Sharon Weston Broome appointee

Live-Stream Facebook Live Public Comment: Drew.Murrell@stgeorgela.net

I. Call to Order – <u>Chairman J</u>. Andrew Murrell

- II. Roll Call and General Announcements –J. Andrew Murrell
- III. Pledge of Allegiance Chairman J. Andrew Murrell

#### IV. Public Comment

- 1. Allowed following each Old Business and New Business agenda item
- 1. Duration to be set by Transition District Chairman J. Andrew Murrell

#### V. Approval of Meeting Agenda

1. Meeting Minutes from June 25<sup>th</sup> and 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024 to be approved and signed

#### VI. Honorees and Education

1. Jennifer Richardson of Keep Tiger Town Beautiful will speak about litter abatement and suggestions for how St. George can clean up.

#### • Introductions

**2024-008** Request for Qualifications to contractors to bid on providing city services to residents and businesses, and the establishment of a committee to evaluate RFQ proposals and recommend contractor to provide city services.

### (Set for public hearing on July 24, 2024)

**2024-009** Protocol for approving and paying invoices.

## (Set for public hearing on July 24, 2024)

2024-009 Approval and Payment of Invoices.docx

2024-010 Public Records Request Protocol

## (Set for public hearing on July 24, 2024)

## 2024-010 Public Records Request.docx

**2024-011** St. George Transition District to authorize the district to be added as a plaintiff in the matter of Norman Browning and Chris Rials vs. City of Baton Rouge, and the Metropolitan Council for the City of Baton Rouge and Parish of East Baton Rouge, 19th Judicial District Court for East Baton Rouge Parish, Docket No. 693763, Division 26

# (Set for public hearing on July 24, 2024)

<u>Petition</u>

• New Business

**2024-003** That the St. George Transition District shall maintain an office within the parish at St. George City Hall located at 14100 Airline Highway, St. George, LA 70817 pursuant to a cooperative endeavor agreement.

## Intergovernmental Agreement re CSG Lease (JAM Edit).docx

**2024-005** That the St. George Transition District adopt an official seal and alter the same at its pleasure.

<u>Seal</u>

**2024-006** That the Advocate shall be selected at the official journal for publication of notices required by law.

#### I. Reports

- 1. None
- Staff Reports
  - None
- Adjournment

BACK TO THE BLOG

NAVIGATE

ABOUT US

LAWSUIT

NEWS

DATA

MAP

FAQ

AGENDA

CONTACT

CONTACT USE OUR CONTACT FORM 225-395-9005

